GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL' AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1301
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1411 March 2017)

INSTALLATION OF FULL BODY SCANNER AT AIRPORTS

1301. SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the full body scanner that has been recently installed at Delhi airport
has been a success, and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether Government plans to install full body scanners, at other airports in the
country, and if so, the airports that have been identified for this purpose; and

(c) the details of the total cost outlay for introducing full body scanners at airports?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Jayant Sinha) |
(a): A trial of Full Body Scanner was conducted at Indira Gandhi International
Airport (IGIA), New Delhi on 10054 passengers from 5th December to 19th
December, 2016 to collect data to determine the criteria for Body Scanning
Technology Requirement for Passenger Screening. |

(b): No such decision has been taken.

(c): Does not arise in view of the reply to Part (b) above.
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